Vinit Vishanji Nagada, aged about 45 years, an Indian national, residing at 402, 4th Floor, Shirin 
Towers, Shradhanand Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400057; Tel. No.: +91 98200 79991; Fax No.: Not Available, Email 
ID: kalapishah@hotmail.com (hereinafter referred to as “Acquirer”). 

TO ACQUIRE 
Up to 82,62,000 (Eighty Two Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each (“Equity Shares”) 
representing 26.00% of the voting equity share capital of the Target Company, as of the tenth working day from the closure of the tendering 
period of the Open Offer (“Voting Share Capital”), from the eligible shareholders of the Target Company at a price of ₹ 15.00 per Equity

[...]

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 
LOF or Letter of Offer The Letter of Offer is this Offer Document 
Manager to the Offer or 
Merchant Banker 

Sun Capital Advisory Services Private Limited 

NSE National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Offer / Open Offer Offer to acquire up to 82,62,000 (Eighty Two Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand) 

Equity Shares representing 26.00% of the Voting Share Capital of the Target 
Company by the Acquirer, at an offer price of ₹ 15.00 (Rupees Fifteen Only) 
per Equity Share, payable in Cash 

Offer Price ₹ 15.00 (Rupees Fifteen Only) per Equity Share, payable in Cash

[...]

Currently, the Target Company is engaged into business of distribution, indenting, and 
intermediary services for metal scrap, minerals and petrochemical products, catering to both Indian and global 
markets.  

5.3 As on the date of this LOF, the Target Company has an authorized share capital of Rs. 32,50,00,000 comprising 
of 3,25,00,000 (Three Crore Twenty-Five Lakhs only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each. The Issued, 
Subscribed and Paid-up equity share capital of Target Company is Rs. 31,77,65,760 comprising of 3,17,76,576 
(Three Crore Seventeen Lakhs Seventy-Six Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy-Six only) Equity Shares of 
face value of Rs. 10 each. The ISIN of the Target Company is INE00Y801016. The details are as under: 

Paid-up Equity Shares of Target Company No. of Equity Shares / 

voting rights 
% of Equity Shares / 

voting rights 
Fully paid-up Equity Shares 3,17,76,576 100